STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

I, Stacy M. Butterfield, County Clerk and Comptroller for Polk County, Florida, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 21-143 adopting the Final Budget. This Resolution was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners on September 20, 2021.

WITNESS my hand and official seal on this 21st day of September, 2021.

)

)

STACY M. BUTTERFIELD, CLERK

Valle By: \_ Erin Valle Deputy Clerk

## RESOLUTION NO. 21-143 Fiscal Year 2021-2022

**WHEREAS**, the Board of County Commissioners of Polk County, Florida finds it necessary as a requirement of law to adopt the Final Budget for the 2021-2022 fiscal year;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Polk County, Florida, in open session duly assembled pursuant to notice on September 20, 2021, that:

**SECTION 1:** The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Parks MSTU for fiscal year 2021-2022 totaling \$28,357,084, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.

**SECTION 2:** The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Library MSTU for fiscal year 2021-2022 totaling \$6,730,429, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.

**SECTION 3:** The Board does hereby adopt the final budget for the Polk County Rancho Bonito MSTU for fiscal year 2021-2022 totaling \$36,836, which is hereby filed with the Clerk.

**SECTION 4:** This Board does hereby adopt the final budget of Polk County for the 2021-2022 fiscal year totaling \$2,132,844,075, which includes the Polk County Parks MSTU budget of \$28,357,084, the Polk County Library MSTU budget of \$6,730,429, the Polk County Stormwater MSTU budget of \$10,296,353, and the Polk County Rancho Bonito MSTU budget of \$36,836, the summary of which is attached hereto, and the full text of which is hereby filed with the Clerk.

**SECTION 5:** This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

